
2017 Benefits Ambassadors 
Public Safety Group 

If you don’t see your department listed below, any Benefits Ambassador can assist 

Department Name Phone Email 

Child Support Services 

Rosanna Alvarado-
Martin 

619/578-6650 
Rosanna.Alvarado-

martin@sdcounty.ca.gov  

Maria Pacheco 619/338-4629 Maria.Pacheco2@sdcounty.ca.gov  

Sheriff 

Liza Dangca 858/974-2378 Liza.Dangca@sdsheriff.org  

Matthew Rankin 858/974-2041 Matthew.Rankin@sdsheriff.org  

Charlyne Araos 858/974-2366 Charlyne.Araos@sdsheriff.org  

Paul Lugue 858/974-2351 Paul.Lugue@sdsheriff.org 

Matilde Osuna 858/974-2490 Matilde.Osuna@sdsheriff.org 

Janice Pestanas 858/974-2681 Janice.Pestanas@sdsheriff.org 

Steve Workman 858/974-2018 Steve.Workman@sdsheriff.org 

Linda Murphy 858/974-2005 Linda.Murphy@sdsheriff.org 

Melissa Martinez 858/974-2041 Melissa.Martinez@sdsheriff.org  

DEPARTMENTS WITHIN PUBLIC SAFETY GROUP 

CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES PROBATION 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY PUBLIC DEFENDER 

EMERGENCY SERVICES SAN DIEGO COUNTY FIRE AUTHORITY 

MEDICAL EXAMINER SHERIFF 
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